PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yuki Nakamura	12/17/2009
Koji Shirai	12/17/2009
Hirofumi Nagano	12/17/2009
Jun Morioka	12/17/2009
Tsubasa Yamada	12/17/2009
Kazuaki Yamaura	12/17/2009
Yasunori lwatsu	12/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba		
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	state/Country: JAPAN		
Postal Code:	105-8001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12644734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: jlydic@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Turocy

Address Line 1: 57th Floor, Key Tower, 127 Public Square

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAKAP234US

PATENT

REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0981

P \$40.00 12644734

501048847

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN234#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0982

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inve	ntor(s) (hereir	ATION of the sum of One Dolla nafter, "ASSIGNOR") by Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00),	and of other good and valuab	ole consideration paid to the undersigned
]	Kabushiki Ka	isha Toshiba			
	l-1, Shibaura	1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 1	05-8001 .	Japan	
-				***************************************	
ASS	einafter, "ASSI IGNEE the ent of Invention)	GNEE"), the receipt of which is here and exclusive right, title and int	ereby ackn terest to the	owledged, the undersigned ASS e invention entitled	IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
		SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC	CE AND I	METHOD OF MANUFACT	URING THE SAME
		onal Patent Application PCT/JP_ate herewith or, if not so executed,		and/or for which applicatio	n for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a)	executed on		j	(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on	December 22, 2	009		
	Serial No.	12 / 644,734	Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (h) the specified		
subst	itute, reissue o	on and all Letters Patent(s) of the large amination application based to sions thereof (collectively, hereina	hereon, for	the full term or terms for which	nd any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and (s)").
which inclu- reexa acts t	h the ASSIGN ding in the prep mination, or pu o include but n	EE may deem necessary, desirable paration and prosecution of said ap ablic use proceeding, and in any liti	or expedie plication(s gation or o rs, includir	ent, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters ther legal proceeding which may	e expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts lenforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such arations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
IN	WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned inventor	or(s) has (h	nave) affixed his/her/their signate	ure(c)
1) _		i Nakamura		Yuki NAKAMURA	December 17, 2009
~`	Zarie	(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2) _	, , ,	(Signature) (Signature)		Koji SHIRAI (Type Name)	December 17-2009 (Date)
3) _	Verofu	mi hagano-	***************************************	Hirofumi NAGANO (Type Name)	December 17, 2009
4) _	Jun B	rociolea .		Jun MORIOKA	December 17, 2009 (Date)
5) _	Trubasa	(Signature) (Signature) Jawwada (Signature)		(Type Name) Tsubasa YAMADA	(Date) De(Gus DeV 17 , 2009 (Date)
		(Signature) (Signature)		<i>(Type Name)</i> Kazuaki YAMAURA	(Date) December 17, 2009 (Date)
				(Type Name)	
′′ _	Just	North W (Signature)	***************************************	Yasunori IWATSU (Type Name)	December 17, 2009 (Date)

RECORDED: 12/22/2009

PATENT REEL: 023689 FRAME: 0983